Bundled

STREET AND AREA LIGHTING

CHARACTER OF SERVICE

Service under this rate is available for street and area lighting service installations, maintenance and use of energy, and traffic control lighting service provided the customer furnishes the equipment. Customers taking service under this rate schedule are responsible for paying both Distribution Service and Stranded Cost.

RATES

The rate for continuous service shall apply when the facilities are installed for continuous year round use. The rate for periodic service shall apply when the facilities are installed for occasional or periodic service, provided that such service shall not be available for installations where service would be rendered for less than five months per year.

Mercury vapor lighting service is limited to existing installations, and will not be available for new installations after June 1, 2011 (the effective date of the fifty-sixth revision of this tariff previously in effect for Bangor Hydro Electric Company).

Incandescent service, except for traffic control purposes, will not be available after March 31, 1987.

RATES FOR REGULAR MONTHLY SERVICE

Rated Lamp Watts	Rated Input Watts	Rated Lumens	Distribution Monthly Rate Per Luminaire		Stranded Cost Monthly Rate Per Luminaire		Transmission Monthly Rate Per Luminaire		Conservation Monthly Rate Per Luminaire		TD&S Monthly Rate Per Luminaire	
<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>										
High-Pressur	e Sodium Vapor											
50	58	4000	\$	10.98	\$	0.46	\$	0.47	\$	0.06	\$	11.97
70	83	5800	\$	13.69	\$	0.65	\$	0.67	\$	0.09	\$	15.10
100	117	9500	\$	18.91	\$	0.91	\$	0.94	\$	0.13	\$	20.89
150	171	16000	\$	24.06	\$	1.33	\$	1.36	\$	0.19	\$	26.94
250	315	27500	\$	33.15	\$	2.46	\$	2.52	\$	0.35	\$	38.48
400	486	50000	\$	56.51	\$	3.78	\$	3.88	\$	0.54	\$	64.71
Mercury Vapor Lighting:												
100	127	3500	\$	11.07	\$	0.98	\$	1.00	\$	0.14	\$	13.19
175	210	7000	\$	16.52	\$	1.63	\$	1.67	\$	0.23	\$	20.05
250	292	11000	\$	21.83	\$	2.28	\$	2.34	\$	0.32	\$	26.77
400	453	20000	\$	26.88	\$	3.52	\$	3.62	\$	0.50	\$	34.52
1000	1082	56000	\$	63.15	\$	8.41	\$	8.64	\$	1.19	\$	81.39
Incandescent Lighting:												
105	110	1000	\$	8.19	\$	0.85	\$	0.87	\$	0.12	\$	10.03
189	198	2500	\$	12.14	\$	1.54	\$	1.58	\$	0.22	\$	15.48
405	425	6000	\$	20.80	\$	3.30	\$	3.39	\$	0.47	\$	27.96
LED:												
n/a	36	3855	\$	10.64	\$	0.28	\$	0.29	\$	0.04	\$	11.25
n/a	48	4814	\$	10.97	\$	0.37	\$	0.38	\$	0.05	\$	11.77
n/a	64	5716	\$	11.11	\$	0.50	\$	0.51	\$	0.07	\$	12.19
LED: Floodl	ight											
n/a	30	4800	\$	14.97	\$	0.24	\$	0.25	\$	0.03	\$	15.49
n/a	64	9600	\$	16.11	\$	0.50	\$	0.51	\$	0.07	\$	17.19
n/a	96	14500	\$	17.28	\$	0.74	\$	0.76	\$	0.10	\$	18.88
n/a	196	28700	\$	27.37	\$	1.52	\$	1.56	\$	0.22	\$	30.67

DOCKET(S) 2022-00255, 2023-00075, 2023-00076, ER20-2054-000

JOHN FLYNN **PRESIDENT**

EFFECTIVE DATE: JANUARY 1, 2024

STREET AND AREA LIGHTING (CONTINUED)

RATES FOR PERIODIC SERVICE

												Bundled	
			Dis	tribution	St	Stranded Cost		Transmission		Conservation		TD&S	
			Periodic Service		Periodic Service		Periodic Service		Periodic Service		Periodic Service		
Rated Lamp	Rated Input	Rated	Monthly Charge		Monthly Charge		Monthly Charge		Monthly Charge		Monthly Charge		
<u>Watts</u>	Watts	<u>Lumens</u>	<u>P</u>	er Unit		Per Unit		Per Unit		Per Unit		Per Unit	
High_Pressure	e Sodium Vapor	I ighting:											
50	58	4000	\$	21.12	\$	0.46	\$	0.47	\$	0.06	\$	22.11	
70	83	5800	\$ \$	25.89	\$ \$		\$ \$	0.47	\$ \$	0.00	\$ \$		
						0.65	*					27.30	
100	117	9500	\$	33.90	\$	0.91	\$	0.94	\$	0.13	\$	35.88	
150	171	16000	\$	41.52	\$	1.33	\$	1.36	\$	0.19	\$	44.40	
250	315	27500	\$	56.63	\$	2.46	\$	2.52	\$	0.35	\$	61.96	
400	486	50000	\$	93.01	\$	3.78	\$	3.88	\$	0.54	\$	101.21	
Mercury Vapo	or Lighting:												
100	127	3500	\$	23.08	\$	0.98	\$	1.00	\$	0.14	\$	25.20	
175	210	7000	\$	33.06	\$	1.63	\$	1.67	\$	0.23	\$	36.59	
250	292	11000	\$	40.76	\$	2.28	\$	2.34	\$	0.32	\$	45.70	
400	453	20000	\$	49.14	\$	3.52	\$	3.62	\$	0.50	\$	56.78	
1000	1082	56000	\$	106.80	\$	8.41	\$	8.64	\$	1.19	\$	125.04	
Incandescent	Lighting:												
105	110	1000	\$	18.65	\$	0.85	\$	0.87	\$	0.12	\$	20.49	
189	198	2500	\$	22.69	\$	1.54	\$	1.58	\$	0.22	\$	26.03	
405	425	6000	\$	38.76	\$	3.30	\$	3.39	\$	0.47	\$	45.92	

ADDITIONAL CHARGES

For Government Street and Area Lighting only:

Where underground feed circuits or ornamental standards are used, additional charges per unit will be made as follows:

For Ornamental Standards	\$ 99.74	per year for the first ten years and					
	\$ 24.95	per year thereafter					
For Underground Feed Circuits	\$ 50.10	per year for the first ten years and					
	\$ 12.45	per year thereafter					
For Both	\$ 149.84	per year for the first ten years and					
	\$ 37.40	per year thereafter					

For periodic service the above annual additional charges will be prorated over a term of service for each year.

DOCKET(S) 2022-00255, 2023-00075, 2023-00076, ER20-2054-000

JOHN FLYNN PRESIDENT

EFFECTIVE DATE: JANUARY 1, 2024

STREET AND AREA LIGHTING (CONTINUED)

ADDITIONAL CHARGES (CONTINUED)

For installations after November 1, 1986:

For Government Street and Area Lighting only:

Where underground feed circuits or ornamental standards are used, additional charges per unit will be made as follows:

For Ornamental Standards \$ 239.71 per year for 20 years.

For Underground Feed Circuits \$ 399.50 per year for 20 years.

For Both \$ 639.21 per year for 20 years.

For periodic service the above annual additional charges will be prorated over a term of service for each year.

HIGHWAY BRIDGE LIGHTING

For installations of Highway Bridge Lighting where the customer provides and maintains the required duct lines and standards, the Company will furnish the necessary cable and supply service with luminaires adapted as standard by it, at the rates for ordinary installations above. The maintenance of cable will be at the additional expense of the customer and will be billed in accordance with actual costs.

TRANSMISSION SERVICE

The Transmission Service rate shown in this rate schedule is for information purposes only. The Company's Transmission Service rates are subject to the jurisdiction of the Federal Energy Regulatory Commission and are subject to change pursuant to the Company's Open Access Transmission Tariff or other authorized procedure established by the Federal Energy Regulatory Commission.

LATE PAYMENT CHARGE

A late payment charge in accordance with Section 4-F of the Terms and Conditions shall apply to customers taking service under this rate.

DOCKET(S) 2022-00255, 2023-00075

JOHN FLYNN PRESIDENT

EFFECTIVE DATE: JANUARY 1, 2024